GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1260
FOR ANSWER ON 26/07/2017
EXPANSION OF NAGARNAAR STEEL PLANT
1260. SHRI RAM VICHAR NETAM:
Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(@) whether it is a fact that expansion of Nagarnaar steel plant is being carried out, if so, details thereof;

(b) whether the area of land acquired for this expansion work and the area of land out of total land acquired belongs to tribals; and

(c) whether Government has provided compensation, rehabilitation and job to the displaced tribals, if so, details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAl)

@) No, Sir. There is no plan for expansion of Nagarnaar Steel Plant.

(b)&(c): Do not arise, in view of (a) above.
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